900269012 10/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Release of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks recorded at Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

4486/0394

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crystal Financial LLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		110/15/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenbax Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	176 Croghan Spur Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29407
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3378198	FEEDS YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3355322	PIG PERKS
Registration Number:	3098679	NEWTON FARMS
Registration Number:	2328346	GREENBAX
Registration Number:	1857439	PRICE WISE
Registration Number:	1818730	PRI¢E WI\$E
Registration Number:	1921436	PRICE WISE
Serial Number:	85019558	PIG SWIG
Serial Number:	77544785	PRICE WISE FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7043738822 Fax Number:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0854

900269012

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2063367.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/
Date:	10/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Greenbax Enterprises, Inc. - Release of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page1.tif source=Greenbax Enterprises, Inc. - Release of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page2.tif source=Greenbax Enterprises, Inc. - Release of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0855

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "<u>Trademark Release</u>") is conveyed as of October 15, 2013, by **CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC**, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") for itself and the other lending institutions in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Greenbax Enterprises, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in favor of the Agent, in and to certain intellectual property held by the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), dated as of February 17, 2011 by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on February 24, 2011, at Reel 4486, Frame 0394.; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all such Trademarks and as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Agent hereby:

- 1. Releases the Security Interest and hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Security Interest;
- 2. Reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks identified on Schedule A and/or any goodwill associated with any of the Trademarks identified on Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind; and
- 3. Authorizes that the USPTO note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0856 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as Agent

Name: Evren Ozargun

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	<u>Serial Number</u> :	Filing Date:	Registration Number:	Registration Date:
FEEDS YOUR LIFE	77200649	06/07/2007	3378198	02/05/2008
PIG PERKS	77133220	03/16/2007	3355322	12/18/2007
NEWTON FARMS	76616708	10/20/2004	3098679	05/30/2006
GREENBAX	75550350	09/09/1998	2328346	03/14/2000
PRICE WISE	74431143	09/02/1993	1857439	10/11/1994
PRI¢E WI\$E	74387296	05/07/1993	1818730	02/01/1994
PRICE WISE	74346102	01/06/1993	1921436	09/26/1995

Trademark Applications

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
PIG SWIG	85019558	04/21/2010
PRICE WISE FOODS	77544785	08/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 10/16/2013